General Announcement::CORRIGENDUM IN RELATION TO THE ANNOUNCEMENT DATED 24 MAY 2016

**Issuer & Securities** 

Issuer/ Manager	EU YAN SANG INTERNATIONAL LTD
Securities	EU YAN SANG INTERNATIONAL LTD - SG1I87884967 - E02 EU YAN SANG INTL W161128 - SG9CC0976432 - PG7W EUYANSANG S\$75M4.1%N180606 - SG56I0993536 - 2WLB
Stapled Security	Νο

**Announcement Details** 

Announcement Title	General Announcement
Date & Time of Broadcast	25-May-2016 18:43:23
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	CORRIGENDUM IN RELATION TO THE ANNOUNCEMENT DATED 24 MAY 2016
Announcement Reference	SG160525OTHRS2NO
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Lam Chee Weng
Designation	Chief Financial Officer
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please see attached.
Attachments	Earth_2018 Notes_Corrigendum Announcement.pdf Total size =11K

Like { 0 Tweet G+1 < 0

## **EU YAN SANG INTERNATIONAL LTD**

(UEN/Company Registration No. 199302179H) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

## CORRIGENDUM IN RELATION TO THE ANNOUNCEMENT DATED 24 MAY 2016

Eu Yan Sang International Ltd (the "**Company**") refers to its announcement dated 24 May 2016 in relation to the commencement of the consent solicitation exercise by the Company in connection with the S\$75,000,000 4.10 per cent. fixed rate notes due 2018 comprised in Series 001 issued by the Company pursuant to its S\$300,000,000 multicurrency medium term note programme.

The Company wishes to clarify that the reference to "ISIN: SG6SF2000004" in the heading of the said announcement should instead refer to "ISIN: SG56I0993536".

Save for the above, there are no other changes to be made to the said announcement.

By Order of the Board of Eu Yan Sang International Ltd

Lam Chee Weng Chief Financial Officer and Secretary 25 May 2016